FOP \$40.00 2101

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Chiquita Processed Foods, LLC		10 <i>5/27/2</i> 003	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seneca Foods, LLC	
Street Address:	505 Stokely Drive	
City:	DeForest	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53532	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2101724	VEGGI-GREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)977-8141

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5139778200

Email: michael.hurst@dinslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP
Address Line 1: 1900 Chemed Center
Address Line 2: 255 East Fifth Street
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

30186-242

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

J. Michael Hurst

Total Attachments: 2 source=seneca1#page1.tif source=seneca2#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002722 FRAME: 0370

900002150

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT "SENECA FOODS, L.L.C." IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE NOT HAVING BEEN CANCELLED OR REVOKED SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW AND IS DULY AUTHORIZED TO TRANSACT BUSINESS.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN FILED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1997, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 11:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OWATONNA CANNING COMPANY, LLC" TO "CHIQUITA PROCESSED FOODS, L.L.C.", FILED THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHIQUITA PROCESSED FOODS, L.L.C." TO "SENECA FOODS, L.L.C.", FILED THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2003, AT 2:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE



Harriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2622370

DATE: 09-09-03

2790695 8310 030579710

Delaware

The First State

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.



2790695 8310

030579710

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2622370

DATE: 09-09-03